
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PH O E N I X

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ML Manager LLC, through its undersigned counsel, certifies that on November 10,

2010 it caused to be served: ML Manager’s Motion to Sell Real Property Free and Clear

of Liens, Claims, Encumbrances, and Interests (Docket No. 2994) along with its Notice of

Hearing on ML Manager’s Motion to Sell Real Property Free and Clear of Liens, Claims,

Encumbrances, and Interests (Docket No. 2995) by email and/or mail upon the Non-

Transferring Pass-Through Investors and by email to the parties on the electronic service

list.

DATED: November 10, 2010

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Cathy L. Reece
Cathy L. Reece
Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

2368642.1
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Mauel Alemany and Yolanda Romero-
Alemany, Trustees of the Manuel Alemany and
Yolanda Romerao-Alemany Trust
8743 E. Mescal Street
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
malemany@loffacorp.com

Robert L. Barnes, Jr.
4040 E. Camelback Rd., #200
Phoenix AZ 85018
barnes0823@aol.com

Harold J. Christ, Ltd., an Arizona corporation
c/o Harold J. Christ
10612 E. Palm Way
Gold Canyon AZ 85219
hchrist@paladindevco.com

Tony Christensen & Jonna Christensen
2402 E. Esplanade Ln., # 702
Phoenix AZ 85016
tony@esplanadeplace.com

Gerald K. Smith
LEWIS & ROCA
40 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900
Phoenix, AZ 85004
Trustee for the Estate of Scott M. Coles
gsmith@lrlaw.com

Morris A. Kaplan and Carolyn N. Kaplan,
Trustees the Morris and Carolyn Kaplan
Revocable Trust
2930 N. 7th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85014
mak3800@aol.com

Oxford Investment Partners
FBO Robert M. Facciola
2390 E. Camelback Rd. #202
Phoenix, AZ 85016
walter@oxfordpartners.net
cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

Robert M. Facciola, Trustee of the Robert
Maurice Facciola Trust
1965 Portola Road
Woodside, CA 94062
bfacciola@hughes.net

Golden Lending Group LLC
Richard P. Edelman, CPA
Edelman & Company CPAs, PC
5333 N. 7th St. Ste C-222
Phoenix, AZ 85014
rich@edelmancpas.com

Crawford Flaherty III, by Stephanie M.
Flaherty, Custodian
Mrs. Stephanie M. Flaherty
15927 Yukon Ln.
Derwood, MD 20855

Queen Creek XVIII, L.L.C.
c/o Mr. & Mrs. William L. Hawkins
7317 E. Greenway Rd.
Scottsdale AZ 85260
scott@pentadholdings.com
Bill@pentadholdings.com

William Hawkins Family L.L.P.
c/o Mr. William L. Hawkins
7317 E. Greenway Rd.
Scottsdale AZ 85260
scott@pentadholdings.com
Bill@pentadholdings.com

Oxford Investment Partners
FBO Leah L. Lewis
2390 E. Camelback Rd. #202
Phoenix AZ 85016
walter@oxfordpartners.net
cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

Leah L. Lewis, Trustee of the Leah L. Lewis
Trust
Leah L. Lewis
3436 E. Kachina Dr.
Phoenix AZ 85044
lllaz@cox.net
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First Trust Company of Onaga
Custodian FBO Lorinda S. McMullen IRA
c/o Lori McMullen
6518 S. 64th Ave
Laveen AZ 85339
lmcmullen@hughes.net

Lorinda S. McMullen and Laura Martini,
as joint tenants
c/o Lori McMullen or Laura Martini
6518 S. 64th Ave
Laveen AZ 85339
lmcmullen@hughes.net

Four Paws Properties, L.L.C.
Ms. Laura Martini
6518 S. 64th Ave
Laveen AZ 85339
lmcmullen@hughes.net

Rosemary F. O’Brien
308 W. Maryland Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85013
Rosio.obrien@gmail.com

Robert G. Roden, Trustee of the
Robert G. Roden Living Trust
9036 N. 125th Pl.
Scottsdale, AZ 85259
roden911@msn.com

Phyllis V. Shostack
9020 N. 48th Pl.
Paradise Valley AZ 85253
pshostack@hotmail.com

Mr. Kevin Goff & Mr. Ki Ngo
2051 W. Warner Rd. #23
Chandler AZ 85224
Kevin@kgofflaw.com

Sarah A. Lisa-Petrauschke & Brian M.
Petrauschke,
16161 W. Lisbon Ln.
Surprise AZ 85379
salisaaz@yahoo.com
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